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(CITY SEAL) 
ATTLEBORO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 
 

October 13, 2016 
 
In accordance with the provisions of the General Laws of Massachusetts, Chapter 40A, as amended, public hearings 
will be held on Thursday, October 13, 2016 at 6:30 p.m. in the Municipal Council Chambers located at 
Government Center, 77 Park Street, Attleboro, MA 02703, relative to the following:  
 
CASE #5307: The application of John Governo for a special permit pursuant to §17–9.0 SPECIAL PERMITS under 
§17–6.0 NON–CONFORMING USES, STRUCTURES, AND LOTS to alter a pre-existing non-conforming structure, as 
well as variances pursuant to §17–8.9 VARIANCES from the minimum front and side yard setback requirements 
pursuant to §17–4.9 TABLE OF DIMENSIONAL AND DENSITY REGULATIONS to accommodate construction of a 
second means of egress; the subject premises being located at 699 South Main Street, more specifically Assessor’s 
plat #22, lot #179, located in the Single Residence-B zoning district. 
 
CASE #5308: The application of Lawrence & Eleanor G. Habershaw for a variance pursuant to §17–8.9 
VARIANCES from the minimum lot width requirement pursuant to §17–4.9 TABLE OF DIMENSIONAL AND DENSITY 
REGULATIONS to accommodate construction of a single-family dwelling; the subject premises being located at 989 
West Street, more specifically Assessor’s plat #80, lot #115N, located in the Single Residence-D zoning district. 
 
CASE #5309: The application of R&D Realty Trust for variances pursuant to §17–8.9 VARIANCES from the 
minimum lot width and frontage requirements pursuant to §17–4.9 TABLE OF DIMENSIONAL AND DENSITY 
REGULATIONS to accommodate construction of a two-family dwelling; the subject premises being located at 5 
Mendon Road, more specifically Assessor’s plat #20, lot #392, located in the General Residence-A zoning district. 
 
CASE #5310: The application of South Eastern Carpentry, Inc. on behalf of Cynthia Chick Shockro for a 
variance pursuant to §17–8.9 VARIANCES from the minimum front yard setback requirement pursuant to §17–4.9 
TABLE OF DIMENSIONAL AND DENSITY REGULATIONS to accommodate the reconstruction of a porch; the subject 
premises being located at 105 Steere Street, more specifically Assessor’s plat #87, lot #72, located in the Single 
Residence-D zoning district. 
 
CASE #5311: The application of Jennifer L. Nelson for a special permit pursuant to §17-9.0 SPECIAL PERMITS 
and §17-6.0 NON-CONFORMING USES, STRUCTURES AND LOTS to extend a pre-existing non-conforming use; the 
subject premises being located at 202 County Street, more specifically Assessor’s plat #33, lot #41, located in the 
General Residence-A zoning district. 
 
CASE #5312: The application of FastSigns for a special permit pursuant to §17-9.0 SPECIAL PERMITS and §17-6.0 
NON-CONFORMING USES, STRUCTURES AND LOTS to alter a pre-existing non-conforming sign; the subject premises 
being located at 155 Pleasant Street, more specifically Assessor’s plat #52, lot #74, located in the General 
Residence-A zoning district. 
 
The applications and plans may be reviewed in the Department of Planning and Development located on the first 
floor of City Hall. Any person interested or wishing to be heard on the application may appear at the public hearing 
at the time and place designated above. 
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_____________________________ 
Keith H. Hutchings, Chairman 
 
PLEASE BILL TO CITY OF ATTLEBORO 508.223.2222 
PLEASE PRINT UNDERLINED WORDS IN BOLD 
PLEASE RUN AD ON September 28, 2016 & October 5, 2016 
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